V7.

DORSET COUNCIL CALENDAR OF MEETINGS

MAY 2023 — MAY 2024

Shaded areas denote school holidays
Highlighted In italic are reserve dates

Appendix 1
09/02/2023

Monday 1 May May Day Bank Holiday

Tuesday 2 May Strategic Planning Committee 10.00

Wednesday 3 May Eastern Area Planning Committee 10.00

Thursday 4 May Licensing Sub-Committee 10.00

Friday 5 May

Monday 8 May Coronation Bank Holiday

Tuesday 9 May

Wednesday 10 May

Thursday 11 May Dorset Council Annual Meeting 18.30

Friday 12 May

Monday 15 May

Tuesday 16 May Cabinet 10.00
Northern Area Planning Committee 14.00

Wednesday 17 May

Thursday 18 May Western & Southern Area Planning 10.00
Committee

Friday 19 May

Monday 22 May Appeals Committee 10.00

Tuesday 23 May People & Health Scrutiny Committee 10.00

Wednesday 24 May Licensing Committee 10.00

Thursday 25 May Place & Resources Scrutiny Committee 10.00

Friday 26 May

Monday 29 May Bank Holiday

Tuesday 30 May

Wednesday 31 May Eastern Area Planning Committee 10.00
Joint Archives Board 14.00

Thursday 1 June

Friday 2 June

Monday 5 June The Shareholder Committee for the 10.00
Dorset Centre of Excellence

Tuesday 6 June Place & Resources Overview Committee | 10.00

Wednesday 7 June Harbours Committee 10.00

Thursday 8 June Corporate Parenting Board 15.00

Friday 9 June
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Monday 12 June Audit & Governance Committee 10.00
Joint Public Health Board 14.00

Tuesday 13 June Pension Fund Committee 10.00
Northern Area Planning Committee 14.00

Wednesday 14 June Licensing Sub Committee 10.00

Thursday 15 June Western & Southern Area Planning 10.00
Committee

Friday 16 June

Monday 19 June Strategic Planning Committee 10.00

Tuesday 20 June Cabinet 10.00

Wednesday 21 June Dorset Health & Wellbeing Board 14.00

Thursday 22 June Licensing Sub-Committee 11.00

Friday 23 June

Monday 26 June

Tuesday 27 June People & Health Overview Committee 10.00

Wednesday 28 June Dorchester Markets Joint Informal Panel | 17.00

Thursday 29 June Shareholder Committee for Care Dorset | 10.00

Friday 30 June

Monday 3 July People & Health Scrutiny Committee 10.00

Tuesday 4 July Place & Resources Scrutiny Committee 10.00

Wednesday 5 July Eastern Area Planning Committee 10.00

Thursday 6 July Corporate Parenting Board (informal) 17.00

Friday 7 July

Monday 10 July Appeals Committee 10.00

Tuesday 11 July Police and Crime Panel 10.00

Wednesday 12 July Licensing Sub-Committee 10.00

Thursday 13 July Dorset Council 18.30

Friday 14 July

Monday 17 July Audit & Governance Committee 10.00

Tuesday 18 July Northern Area Planning Committee 14.00

Wednesday 19 July

Thursday 20 July Western & Southern Area Planning 10.00
Committee

Friday 21 July
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Monday 24 July

Licensing Sub-Committee

10.00

Tuesday 25 July

Cabinet

10.00h

Wednesday 26 July

Strategic Planning Committee

10.00

Thursday 27 July

Place & Resources Overview Committee

10.00

Friday 28 July

Monday 31 July

Tuesday 1 August

Wednesday 2 August

Eastern Area Planning Committee

10.00

Thursday 3 August

Licensing Sub-Committee

10.00

Friday 4 August

Monday 7 August

Tuesday 8 August

Wednesday 9 August

Thursday 10 August

Friday 11 August

Monday 14 August

Tuesday 15 August

Wednesday 16 August

Thursday 17 August

Friday 18 August

Monday 21 August

Tuesday 22 August

Wednesday 23 August

Thursday 24 August

Friday 25 August

Monday 28 August

Bank Holiday

Tuesday 29 August

Weds 30 August

Thursday 31 August

Friday 1 September

Monday 4 September

Tuesday 5 September

Cabinet

10.00

Weds 6 September

Licensing Sub-Committee

10.00

Thursday 7 September

Western & Southern Area Planning
Committee

10.00

Friday 8 September
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Monday 11 September People & Health Scrutiny Committee 10.00
Tuesday 12 September Place & Resources Scrutiny Committee | 10.00
Weds 13 September Eastern Area Planning Committee 10.00
Thurs 14 September People & Health Overview Committee 10.00
Friday 15 September Appeals 10.00
Monday 18 September Shareholder Committee for the Dorset 10.00
Centre of Excellence
Tuesday 19 September Pension Fund Committee 10.00
Wed 20 September Dorset Health & Wellbeing Board 14.00
Thursday 21 September | Harbours Committee 10.00
Friday 22 September
Monday 25 September Audit & Governance Committee 10.00
Tuesday 26 September Northern Area Planning Committee 14.00
Weds 27 September Licensing Sub-Committee 10.00
Thursday 28 September | Police and Crime Panel 10.00
Friday 29 September
Monday 2 October
Tuesday 3 October Cabinet 10.00
Wednesday 4 October
Thursday 5 October Place & Resources Overview Committee | 10.00
Corporate Parenting Board (formal) 15.00
Friday 6 October
Monday 9 October Shareholder Committee for Care Dorset | 10.00
Tuesday 10 October Licensing Sub-Committee 10.00
Wednesday 11 October Licensing Committee 10.00
Thursday 12 October Joint Public Health Board 10.00
Dorset Council 18.30
Friday 13 October
Monday 16 October Strategic Planning Committee 10.00
Tuesday 17 October People & Health Overview Committee 10.00
Wednesday 18 October Joint Archives Board 14.00
Thursday 19 October Western & Southern Area Planning 10.00
Committee
Friday 20 October
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Monday 23 October

Tuesday 24 October Northern Area Planning Committee 14.00

Wednesday 25 October Eastern Area Planning Committee 10.00

Thursday 26 October Licensing Sub-Committee 10.00

Friday 27 October

Monday 30 October Appeals Committee 10.00

Tuesday 31 October People & Health Scrutiny Committee 10.00

Wed 1 November

Thursday 2 November

Friday 3 November

Monday 6 November Strategic Planning Committee 10.00

Tuesday 7 November Cabinet 10.00

Wed 8 November Licensing Sub-Committee 10.00

Thursday 9 November Place & Resources Scrutiny Committee 10.00

Friday 10 November

Monday 13 November Audit & Governance Committee 10.00

Tuesday 14 November

Wed 15 November Dorset’'s Health & Wellbeing Board 14.00

Thursday 16 November Western & Southern Area Planning 10.00
Committee

Friday 17 November

Monday 20 November The Shareholder Committee for the 10.00
Dorset Centre of Excellence

Tuesday 21 November Northern Area Planning Committee 14.00

Weds 22 November Harbours Committee 10.00

Thursday 23 November Place & Resources Overview Committee | 10.00
Corporate Parenting Board (informal) 17.00

Friday 24 November Appeals Committee 10.00

Monday 27 November Shareholder Committee for Care Dorset | 10.00

Tuesday 28 November Licensing Sub Committee 10.00

Wed 29 November Pension Fund Committee 10.00

Thursday 30 November People & Health Overview Committee 10.00

Friday 1 December
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Monday 4 December Proposed date for Budget Day 1

Tuesday 5 December Cabinet 10.00

Wed 6 December Eastern Area Planning Committee 10.00

Thursday 7 December Corporate Parenting Board 17.00

Friday 8 December

Monday 11 December People & Health Scrutiny Committee 10.00

Tuesday 12 December Western & Southern Area Planning 10.00

Wed 13 December Police and Crime Panel 10.00

Thursday 14 December Police & Crime Panel 10.00
Dorset Council 18.30

Friday 15 December Licensing Sub-Committee 10.00

Monday 18 December

Tuesday 19 December Northern Area Planning Committee 14.00

Weds 20 December

Thursday 21 December

Friday 22 December

Monday 25 December Christmas Day

Tuesday 26 December Boxing Day

Weds 27 December

Thurs 28 December

Friday 29 December

January 2024

Monday 1 January New Year’s Holiday

Tuesday 2 January

Wednesday 3 January Proposed date for Budget Day 2

Thursday 4 January

Friday 5 January

Monday 8 January Strategic Planning Committee 10.00

Tuesday 9 January

Wednesday 10 January Eastern Area Planning Committee 10.00

Thursday 11 January Western & Southern Area Planning 10.00
Committee

Friday 12 January People & Health Scrutiny Committee 10.00
(budget considerations)
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Monday 15 January Audit & Governance Committee 10.00
Tuesday 16 January Northern Area Planning Committee 14.00
Wednesday 17 January Place and Resources Scrutiny 10.00
Committee (budget considerations)
Thursday 18 January
Friday 19 January Appeals Committee 10.00
Monday 22 January
Tuesday 23 January Place & Resources Overview Committee | 10.00
Wednesday 24 January Joint Archives Board 14.00
Thursday 25 January Corporate Parenting Board (informal) 17.00
Friday 26 January
Monday 29 January Shareholder Committee for Care Dorset | 10.00
Tuesday 30 January Cabinet 10.00
Wednesday 31 January Dorchester Markets Joint Informal Panel | 14.00
Thursday 1 February Police and Crime Panel 10.00
Friday 2 February
Monday 5 February Appeals Committee 10.00
Tuesday 6 February People & Health Overview Committee 10.00
Wednesday 7 February Eastern Area Planning Committee 10.00
Thursday 8 February Western & Southern Area Planning 10.00
Committee
Police and Crime Panel (Reserve date) 14.00
Friday 9 February
Monday 12 February
Tuesday 13 February Dorset Council (Budget) 18.30
Wednesday 14 February
Thursday 15 February Licensing Sub-Committee 10.00
Friday 16 February
Monday 19 February Audit & Governance Committee 10.00
Tuesday 20 February Dorset Council (Reserve date) 18.30
Wednesday 21 February
Thursday 22 February Joint Public Health Board 10.00
Friday 23 February
Monday 26 February Place & Resources Scrutiny Committee | 10.00
Tuesday 27 February
Wednesday 28 February
Thursday 29 February Licensing Sub Committee 10.00
Friday 1 March
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Monday 4 March Strategic Planning Committee 10.00
Tuesday 5 March Northern Area Planning Committee 14.00
Wednesday 6 March Harbours Committee 10.00
Thursday 7 March People & Health Scrutiny Committee 10.00
Friday 8 March
Monday 11 March The Shareholder Committee for the 10.00
Dorset Centre of Excellence
Tuesday 12 March Cabinet 10.00
Wednesday 13 March Eastern Area Planning Committee 10.00
Thursday 14 March Western & Southern Area Planning
Committee
Friday 15 March
Monday 18 March Licensing Sub-Committee 10.00
Tuesday 19 March People & Health Overview Committee 10.00
Wednesday 20 March Dorset’s Health & Wellbeing Board 14.00
Thursday 21 March Place & Resources Overview Committee | 10.00
Corporate Parenting Board (informal) 17.00
Friday 22 March
Monday 25 March Appeals Committee 10.00
Tuesday 26 March Pension Fund Committee 10.00
Wednesday 27 March Licensing Committee 10.00
Thursday 28 March Place & Resources Scrutiny Committee 10.00
Friday 29 March Good Friday
Monday 1 April Bank Holiday
Tuesday 2 April
Wednesday 3 April
Thursday 4 April Licensing Sub-Committee 10.00
Friday 5 April
Monday 8 April Strategic Planning Committee 10.00
Tuesday 9 April Northern Area Planning Committee 14.00
Wednesday 10 April
Thursday 11 April Dorset Council 18.30
Friday 12 April
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Monday 15 April

Audit & Governance Committee

10.00

Tuesday 16 April

Cabinet

10.00

Wednesday 17 April

Licensing Sub Committee

10.00

Thursday 18 April

Western & Southern Area Planning
Committee

10.00

Friday 19 April

Monday 22 April

Appeals Committee

10.00

Tuesday 23 April

Shareholder Committee for Care Dorset

10.00

Wednesday 24 April

Eastern Area Planning Committee

10.00

Thursday 25 April

Corporate Parenting Board (formal)

15.00

Friday 26 April

Monday 29 April

Licensing Sub-Committee

10.00

Tuesday 30 April

Wednesday 1 May

Thursday 2 May

Dorset Council Election

Friday 3 May

Monday 6 May

May Day Bank Holiday

Tuesday 7 May

Wednesday 8 May

Thursday 9 May

Friday 10 May

Monday 13 May

Tuesday 14 May

Wednesday 15 May

Thursday 16 May

Dorset Council Annual Meeting

18:30

Friday 17 May

Monday 20 May

Tuesday 21 May

Wednesday 22 May

Thursday 23 May

Friday 24 May

Monday 27 May

Tuesday 29 May

Wednesday 29 May

Thursday 30 May

Friday 31 May
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